
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Crystal Drew- Josephs Blue Gal (20+) 21.178 21.178 $161.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.284 21.284 $97.00
3 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 21.301 21.301 $65.00
4 *Darla Barker - Witchy (20+) 21.469 21.469
5 *Worth Evans- Zing Alena (12-14) 21.662 21.662
6 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 21.745 21.745
7 *Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarLite (12-14) 21.794 21.794
8 Emily Womack- Bentley (12-14) 21.938 21.938

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell- Iceman (r 9-11) 22.189 22.189 $139.00
2 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 22.251 22.251 $83.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 22.779 22.779 $56.00
4 *Kelsey Harms- Lucy (9-11) 22.832 22.832
5 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.061 23.061
6 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 23.068 23.068

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.755 23.755 $185.00

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Kendyll Landrum- A Cowboy Charmer (9-11) 24.262 24.262 $69.00
2 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) 24.272 24.272 $40.00
3 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.539 24.539 $30.00
4 Adrianna Kymes- WH MooseMan (*Nov) 25.469 25.469
5 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) (Nov) 26.130 26.130
6 *Toni  Felps - Paris (20+) 21.270 5 26.270
7 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 21.306 5 26.306
8 *Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (12-14) 21.903 5 26.903
9 *Carsyn Holbrook - MissMidnightPrincess(9-11) 22.445 5 27.445

10 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 23.173 5 28.173
11 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 28.276 28.276
12 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 23.509 5 28.509
13 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 23.984 5 28.984
14 Khloe Santana- Duchess (9-11) 25.324 5 30.324
15 Ellie Warner- Buddy 26.488 5 31.488
16 Charlene Curry- Roman 26.645 5 31.645
17 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 21.797 10 31.797
18 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita (Nov) 27.434 5 32.434
19 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 23.493 10 33.493
20 Talon Drew- Count Mia Kay (9-11) 24.794 15 39.794

*Kathy Durst - Ollie NS NS
Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nanci (9-11) NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
March 28, 2021

Show #2   ~   Llano

Open Poles   (37 entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 24.456 24.456 $40.00
2 *Allyson May - Katy 25.378 25.378
3 *Raylee Springer - India 26.808 26.808
4 *Ava Clark - Speedy 38.899 38.899

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Ryan Farrell- Iceman (r 9-11) 22.189 22.189 $60.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 22.779 22.779 $40.00
3 *Kelsey Harms- Lucy (9-11) 22.832 22.832
4 Kendyll Landrum- A Cowboy Charmer (9-11) 24.262 24.262
5 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 26.130 26.130
6 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 21.306 5 26.306
7 *Carsyn Holbrook - MissMidnightPrincess(9-11) 22.445 5 27.445
8 Khloe Santana- Duchess (9-11) 25.324 5 30.324
9 Talon Drew- Count Mia Kay (9-11) 24.794 15 39.794

*Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 21.301 21.301 $36.00
2 *Worth Evans- Zing Alena (12-14) 21.662 21.662 $24.00
3 Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarLite (12-14) 21.794 21.794
4 Emily Womack- Bentley (12-14) 21.938 21.938
5 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14)pts 22.251 22.251
6 *Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (12-14) 21.903 5 26.903

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 21.745 21.745 $40.00
2 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.061 23.061
3 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 23.068 23.068
4 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 23.493 10 33.493

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time
1 Crystal Drew- Josephs Blue Gal (20+) 21.178 21.178 $42.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.284 21.284 $28.00
3 *Darla Barker - Witchy (20+) 21.469 21.469
4 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.755 23.755
5 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (20+) 24.539 24.539
6 *Toni  Felps - Paris (20+) 21.270 5 26.270
7 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 21.797 10 31.797

Novice Poles $300 Base + Penalty Time
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 22.251 22.251 $48.00
2 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 24.272 24.272 $32.00
3 *Adrianna Kymes- WH MooseMan (Nov) 25.469 25.469
4 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) (Nov) 26.130 26.130
5 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 23.173 5 28.173
6 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 28.276 28.276
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 23.509 5 28.509
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8 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita (Nov) 27.434 5 32.434

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Allyson May - Katy 17.600 17.600
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 18.279 18.279
3 *Ava Clark - Speedy 23.257 23.257
4 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 18.790 5 23.790
5 *Adaline Latta - Malibu 30.879 30.879
6 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda 46.658 46.658
7 *Steely Felps - Paris 35.238 35.238 A

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota pts 16.251 16.251
2 Kelsey Harms- Lucy 16.617 16.617
3 *Madison Clark - Jess 16.663 16.663
4 *Sydney Curry - Roman 17.383 17.383
5 Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly 17.595 17.595
6 *Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nancy 20.572 20.572
7 *Kendyll Lundrum- A Cowboy Charmer 16.893 5 21.893
8 *Rilynn Springer - Dash pts 15.814 10 25.814

Khloe Santana- Flitten Hot (9-11) NT NT
*Carsyn Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarlite pts 16.323 16.323
2 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo 16.353 16.353
3 Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks 16.566 16.566
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue pts 16.677 16.677
5 Addison Moore- Baja Boom 18.314 18.314
6 Emily Womack- Moonshine 15.922 5 20.922
7 *Worth Evans- Peppy NT NT
8 Kayla de Jager- Gator Freckles NT NT
9 Samantha Cortinas - Shrek NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 15.983 15.983
2 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.524 16.524
3 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 17.122 17.122
4 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 17.233 17.233
5 Kylie Hammond- DeckFullaKings (15-19) 17.266 17.266
6 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 17.964 17.964
7 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 15.886 5 20.886
8 *Jadyn Denny - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 15.938 10 25.938

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Melinda Bell- FamousFrenchGal (20-49) 15.712 15.712
2 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 15.763 15.763
3 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 16.018 16.018
4 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) 16.207 16.207
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5 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.871 16.871
6 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissinVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.924 16.924
7 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.220 17.220
8 *Robin Wells- Sly Ready for More (20-49) 17.904 17.904
9 Alyssa Urbanek- Fueled with Dinero (20-49) 15.454 5 20.454

10 Alyssa Urbanek- My Calls are Bugged (20-49) 15.702 5 20.702
11 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.316 5 21.316
12 *Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 16.597 5 21.597

Chelly Zerlotti - General Vodka (20-49) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin (Nov) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - MyStreak of Love (20-49) NS NS
Alex Lang- Angel (20-49) NS NS

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time
1 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 15.820 15.820
2 Jacque Woolman- Liz's Star Bug (50+) 15.834 15.834
3 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.041 16.041
4 *Darla Barker - Witchy (50+) 16.318 16.318
5 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (50+) 16.473 16.473
6 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.593 16.593
7 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) 16.765 16.765
8 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 16.920 16.920
9 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 17.452 17.452

10 Judy Teal- Sam (50+) (Nov) 17.635 17.635
11 Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (50+)pts 18.690 18.690
12 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.473 5 22.473

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time
1 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 15.820 15.820
2 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 16.398 16.398
3 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.639 16.639
4 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKiss inVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.924 16.924
5 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 16.927 16.927
6 Amanda Slaughter- TwoJacksAnNAce (Nov) 17.209 17.209
7 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 17.595 17.595
8 *Judy Teal- Sam (50+) (Nov) 17.635 17.635
9 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 18.043 18.043

10 *Serena Walston - Nita (Nov) 18.035 5 23.035
11 *Candice McDonald- Hickorita (Nov) 18.124 5 23.124
12 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 25.026 25.026
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 35.707 5 40.707

Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin (Nov) NS NS

OPEN BARRELS  (84 entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 *Melinda Bell- FamousFrenchGal (20-49) 15.712 15.712 $338.00
2 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 15.763 15.763 $254.00
3 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 15.820 15.820 $169.00

Congratulations to Sunday's Saddle winner:  Christina Lee
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4 Jacque Woolman- Liz's Star Bug (50+) 15.834 15.834 $85.00
5 Cindy Wheeler- Elfie 15.944 15.944
6 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 15.983 15.983
7 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 16.018 16.018
8 Nikki Gonzales - LSPiesSportBars 16.023 16.023
9 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.041 16.041

10 Nikki Gonzales - One Real Peppy 16.161 16.161
11 Kellie Roach- JKM Electric Eye 16.170 16.170
12 Charlene Curry- Roman 16.201 16.201
13 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) 16.207 16.207

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Bobbie Kuhn- BK Streak N Thru Traffic 16.222 16.222 $282.00
2 Nikki Gonzales - SNA Streakin Free 16.240 16.240 $212.00
3 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota 16.251 16.251 $147.00

4T *Olivia Rogler - Daisy 16.318 16.318 $36.00 T
4T *Darla Barker- Witchy 16.318 16.318 $36.00 T
6 *Clayann Holbrook - DashinFrenchStarlite 16.323 16.323
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo 16.353 16.353
8 *Allison Whitley - KitKat 16.398 16.398
9 Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain 16.473 16.473

10 *Sophie Aguado - Hank 16.524 16.524
11 Toni Felps - Moon 16.535 16.535
12 *Clayann Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks 16.566 16.566
13 *Renee Turcotte - Blue 16.593 16.593
14 *Tessa Cox- Pete 16.595 16.595
15 Kelsey Harms- Lucy 16.617 16.617
16 *Toni Felps - Teeth 16.639 16.639
17 *Madison Clark - Jess 16.663 16.663
18 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue 16.677 16.677

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) 16.765 16.765 $225.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.871 16.871 $169.00
3 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 16.920 16.920 $112.00
4 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissinVegas (20-49)(Nov) 16.924 16.924 $58.00
5 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 16.927 16.927
6 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 16.950 16.950
7 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 17.122 17.122
8 Amanda Slaughter- TwoJacksAnNAce (Nov) 17.209 17.209

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 17.220 17.220 $169.00
2 *Serena Walston - Gracie 17.223 17.223 $126.00
3 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 17.233 17.233 $84.00
4 Kylie Hammond- DeckFullaKings (15-19) 17.266 17.266 $44.00
5 Halie Warner- Mija 17.319 17.319
6 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 17.383 17.383
7 Ellie Warner- Buddy 17.409 17.409
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8 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 17.452 17.452
9 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 17.595 17.595

10 *Judy Teal- Sam (50+) (Nov) 17.635 17.635

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Robin Wells- Sly Ready for More (20-49) 17.904 17.904 $112.00
2 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 17.964 17.964 $84.00
3 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 18.043 18.043 $49.00
4 *Raylee Springeer - Kisses (8&U) 18.279 18.279 $35.00
5 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 18.314 18.314
6 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (50+) 18.690 18.690
7 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 18.700 18.700
8 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nancy (*9-11) 20.572 20.572
9 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 25.026 25.026

Alyssa Urbanek- Fueled with Dinero (20-49) 15.454 5 NT
Alyssa Urbanek- My Calls are Bugged (20-49) 15.702 5 NT
*Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 15.814 10 NT
*Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 15.886 5 NT
Emily Womack- Moonshine (12-14) 15.922 5 NT
*Jadyn Denny - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 15.938 10 NT
*Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.316 5 NT
*Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 16.597 5 NT
*Kendyll Landrum- A Cowboy Charmer (9-11) 16.893 5 NT
Beth Klaus- Snake Farm 16.924 5 NT
Alana Cantu Fenti- Stan the Man 17.013 5 NT
*Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.473 5 NT
*Serena Walston - Nita (Nov) 18.035 5 NT
*Candice McDonald- Hickorita (Nov) 18.124 5 NT
*Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 35.707 5 NT
*Carsyn Holbrook - HollywoodontheRocks (9-11) NT NT
Kayla de Jager- Gator Freckles (12-14) NT NT
Khloe Santana- Flitten Hot (9-11) NT NT
Lisa Burney- Doc NT NT
*Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) NT NT
*Worth Evans- Pepe (12-14) NT NT
Alex Lang- Angel (20-49) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - General Vodka (20-49) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - HaleysMoonSteppin (Nov) NS NS
Chelly Zerlotti - MyStreak of Love (20-49) NS NS
*Kathy Durst - Ollie NS NS

14 & Under Breakaway /Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
*Madison Clark - Storm NT NT
Ryan Farrell - Pepper NT NT
*Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Summer NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Last Round Base + Penalty Time Payout
Ryan Farrell - Pepper NT NT
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Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Summer NT NT
Madison Clark- Storm NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelan Bode- Mojo 2.660 2.660
2 Landry Wren- Chica 3.340 3.340
3 Jody McPherson- Dunny 3.500 3.500

*Ally Pfeiffer- Moonshine NT NT
Katie Flores - Sweet TN Whiskey NT NT
*Megan Gillett - Boo NT NT
Mendy Clark - Spider NT NT
*Mendy Clark - Storm NT NT
*Mikaela Loman- Cuatro NT NT
*Nikki Sandidge - Whinny NT NT
*Rayni Sandidge- Cuatro NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Avg. Sat Sun Total Payout
1 *Kelan Bode- Mojo 2.940 2.660 5.600
2 Landry Wren- Chica 2.440 3.34 5.780
3 Jody McPherson- Dunny NT 3.500
4 *Mendy Clark - Storm 4.78 NT
5 Mendy Clark - Spider 5.720 NT

*Ally Pfeiffer- Moonshine NT NT NT
Katie Flores - Sweet TN Whiskey NT NT NT
*Megan Gillett - Boo NT NT NT
*Mikaela Loman- Cuatro NT NT NT
*Nikki Sandige-Whinny NT NT NT
*Rayni Sandidge- Cuatro NT NT NT

Congratulations to the Breakaway Average Winner: Kelan Bode
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